

MUNICIPAL MAYOR OF BAYAMBANG

EXECUTIVE ORDER No. 48

Series of 2018

"AMENDMENT TO EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 12 Series of 2016, THE COMPOSITION OF THE MUNICIPAL PRICE COORDINATING COUNCIL OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF BAYAMBANG"

WHEREAS, Republic Act. No. 7581 as further amplified by DILG Memorandum Circular No. 2007-75 dated June 21, 2007, provides for the creation and activation of the Local Price Coordinating Council to monitor, convene and formulate policies and strategies to keep prices of basic consumer goods at reasonable levels.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, CEZAR T. QUIAMBAO, Municipal Mayor of the Municipality of Bayambang, Pangasinan, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby order the reorganization/reconstitution of the Municipal Price Coordinating Council of the Municipality of Bayambang as follows:

Section 1. Composition. The Municipal Price Coordinating Council of the Municipality of Bayambang shall be composed with the following members:

CHAIRPERSON

HON. CEZAR T. QUIAMBAO

Municipal Mayor

VICE CHAIRPERSON:

HON. RAUL R. SABANGAN

Municipal Vice Mayor

FOCAL PERSON

MS. GERNALYN SANTOS

OIC-Market Supervisor/LEIPO

MEMBERS

HON. JOSEPH VINCENT E. RAMOS

SBM, Chairman on

Commerce, Trade &

Industry

MRS. MA-LENE S. TORIO

OIC-MPDC

MR. ARTEMIO C. BUEZON

OIC-Municipal Agriculturist

HON. RODELITO F. BAUTISTA

Liga ng Barangay President

MRS. ROMARIE P. SORIANO

MLGOO

P/SUPT. FIDEL DG. JUNIO

OIC-Chief of Police

MR. ROLANDO PADUA

Private Sector

Section 2. Duties and Functions

- A. Coordinating and rationalize the programs to stabilize prices and supply of members agencies in the Municipal;
- B. Recommend to the NPCC or to the Implementing Agencies suggested retail prices (SRP) and/or the price ceiling for certain basic necessities and prime commodities in their respective areas;
- C. To conduct in depth-analysis on cause for the price fluctuations;
- D. To recommend action steps to correct unwarranted price increase and supply shortages.

Section 3. Effectivity.

This Executive Order shall take effect immediately and will continue until amended or revoked.

Done in the Municipality of Bayambang, Province of Pangasinan, and this 28th day of September 2018.



DR. CEZAR 7. QUIAMBAO

Municipal Mayor